Denmark Road High School, Pate’s Grammar School & Sir Thomas Rich's School

to & from Winchcombe, Cleeve Hill, Southam, Prestbu

240225

Area
Winchcombe

Cleeve Hill
Southam

Prestbury

Wymans Brook
Kingsditch

Hesters Way

Benhall

Arle Court

Sir Thomas Rich's School

Denmark Road High School

Bus stop location
Greet Road (Winchcombe School)

/Il what3words: bulletins.chickens.trapdoor
Greet Road (Winchcombe Medical Centre)
/Il what3words: vital.cluttered.tile

Greet Road (opposite Crispin Road)
/Il what3words: hulk.absorb.gossiped
Back Lane (Abbeyfields Community Centre)
/Il what3words: allow.proofread.fefuse
Cheltenham Road (opposite Brook Close)
/Il what3words: closets.cosmic.tripped
B4632 (Rising Sun Hotel)
Il what3words: disposing.rested.items
B4632 (Sunset Lane)
Ill what3words: exams.fuse.angry
High Street (opposite War Memorial)
/Il what3words: rather.snack.mason
Deep Street (United Reformed Church)
/Il what3words: estate.toned.dices
New Barn Lane (New Barn Avenue)
/il what3words: fired.lowest.blend
New Barn Lane (Albert Road)
/Il what3words: prom.caked.putty
Windyridge Road (Wymans Court)
/il what3words: loved.runs.look
Swindon Road (opposite Chosen View Road)
/Il what3words: rivers.universally.dips
Princess Elizabeth Way (Grevil Road)
/Il what3words: overnight.basin.orange

Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite St Thomas More Church)

/Il what3words: paper.remark.decay
Princess Elizabeth Way (Berkeley House)
/il what3words: normal.glory.formal

Coronation Square (Yalta Close)
/il what3words: booth.moons.agents

Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Gloucestershire College)

/il what3words: pull.cross.from
A40 Gloucester Road (GCHQ Benhall)
/Il what3words: gravel.other.venues
A40 Gloucester Road (Arle Court)
/Il what3words: blank.skills.runs
Bus stop location
Oakleaze, Gloucester
/Il what3words: range.boats.tribes
Seabroke Road, Gloucester
/Il what3words: alert.wings.rents

(07:18)
(07:19)
(07:21)
07:24
(07:29)
(07:31)
(07:34)
(07:36)
(07:38)
07:39
(07:44)
(07:46)
(07:51)
07:52
(07:53)
(07:54)
(07:55)
(07:56)
(07:57)

Arrival
08:07

08:20

School
Sir Thomas Rich's School

Denmark Road High School

Area
Arle Court

Benhall

Hesters Way

Kingsditch
Wymans Brook

Prestbury

Southam
Cleeve Hill

Winchcombe

Bus stop location
Oakleaze, Gloucester
/Il what3words: range.boats.tribes
Seabroke Road, Gloucester
/Il what3words: alert. wings.rents
Bus stop location
A40 Gloucester Road (Arle Court)
Il what3words: letter.goals.poems
AA40 Gloucester Road (GCHQ Benhall)
/Il what3words: case.bumpy.stared
Princess Elizabeth Way (Gloucestershire College)
/il what3words: rides.blur.admits
Princess Elizabeth Way (Coronation Square)
/Il what3words: plots.sugars.drop
Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Berkeley House)
Il what3words: quit.famous.pilots
Princess Elizabeth Way (St Thomas More Church)
/Il what3words: wakes.fund.bats
Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Grevil Road)
/Il what3words: expose.tried.bleat
Swindon Road (Kingsditch Road)
/Il what3words: values.obey.track
Windyridge Road (opposite Wymans Court)
Il what3words: treat.rams.office
New Barn Lane (opposite Albert Road)
/Il what3words: anyway.rests.reform
New Barn Lane (opposite New Barn Avenue)
/Il what3words: first.cared.clown
Deep Street (opposite United Reformed Church)
Ill what3words: taker.fats.hood
High Street (War Memorial)
/il what3words: urban.objects.wells
B4632 (opposite Sunset Lane)
/Il what3words: leotard.coconuts.response
B4632 (opposite Rising Sun Hotel)
/Il what3words: plus.logo.absorb
B4632 Cheltenham Road (Brook Close)
/Il what3words: hang.quotes.down
Back Lane (opposite Abbeyfields Community Centre)
/il what3words: mole.coaster.sideburns
Greet Road (Crispin Road)
/il what3words: measure.encodes.node
Greet Road (opposite Winchcombe Medical Centre)
/il what3words: vibe.nicer.organ
Greet Road (opposite Winchcombe School)
/Il what3words: duplicate.buzzing.grunt

Depart
15:35

15:47

Arrival
16:02

(16:04)
(16:06)
(16:07)
16:09
(16:10)
(16:12)
(16:17)
(16:19)
16:24
(16:25)
(16:27)
(16:28)
(16:31)
(16:33)
16:38
(16:41)
(16:43)
(16:44)

16:46



Notes:

e Timetable effective from Monday 24™ February 2025, until further notice

e Operates on Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich’s School term days only

o Times shown in bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives
ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time

e Limited stop service - intermediate bus stops are not served

e A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey

o We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys
The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes

e This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

We’re here to help....

For lost property & timetable enquires please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

This service is operated by We're on social media for service information & travel updates
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