## Denmark Road High School, Pate's Grammar School & Sir Thomas Rich's School

to & from Winchcombe, Cleeve Hill, Southam, Prestbury, Wymans Brook, Kingsditch, Hesters Way, Benhall & Arle Court

240225

Area	Bus stop location	Depart	School	Bus stop location	Depart
Winchcombe	Greet Road (Winchcombe School)	07:16	Sir Thomas Rich's School	Oakleaze, Gloucester	15:35
	/// what3words: bulletins.chickens.trapdoor			/// what3words: range.boats.tribes	
	Greet Road (Winchcombe Medical Centre)	(07:18)	Denmark Road High School	Seabroke Road, Gloucester	15:47
	/// what3words: vital.cluttered.tile			/// what3words: alert.wings.rents	
	Greet Road (opposite Crispin Road)	(07:19)	Area	Bus stop location	Arrival
	/// what3words: hulk.absorb.gossiped		Arle Court	A40 Gloucester Road (Arle Court)	16:02
	Back Lane (Abbeyfields Community Centre)	(07:21)		/// what3words: letter.goals.poems	
	/// what3words: allow.proofread.fefuse		Benhall	A40 Gloucester Road (GCHQ Benhall)	(16:04)
	Cheltenham Road (opposite Brook Close)	07:24		/// what3words: case.bumpy.stared	
	/// what3words: closets.cosmic.tripped		Hesters Way	Princess Elizabeth Way (Gloucestershire College)	(16:06)
Cleeve Hill	B4632 (Rising Sun Hotel)	(07:29)		/// what3words: rides.blur.admits	
	/// what3words: disposing.rested.items			Princess Elizabeth Way (Coronation Square)	(16:07)
Southam	B4632 (Sunset Lane)	(07:31)		/// what3words: plots.sugars.drop	
	/// what3words: exams.fuse.angry			Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Berkeley House)	16:09
Prestbury	High Street (opposite War Memorial)	(07:34)		/// what3words: quit.famous.pilots	
	/// what3words: rather.snack.mason			Princess Elizabeth Way (St Thomas More Church)	(16:10)
	Deep Street (United Reformed Church)	(07:36)		/// what3words: wakes.fund.bats	
	/// what3words: estate.toned.dices			Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Grevil Road)	(16:12)
	New Barn Lane (New Barn Avenue)	(07:38)		/// what3words: expose.tried.bleat	
	/// what3words: fired.lowest.blend		Kingsditch	Swindon Road (Kingsditch Road)	(16:17)
	New Barn Lane (Albert Road)	07:39		/// what3words: values.obey.track	
	/// what3words: prom.caked.putty		Wymans Brook	Windyridge Road (opposite Wymans Court)	(16:19)
Wymans Brook	Windyridge Road (Wymans Court)	(07:44)		/// what3words: treat.rams.office	
	/// what3words: loved.runs.look		Prestbury	New Barn Lane (opposite Albert Road)	16:24
Kingsditch	Swindon Road (opposite Chosen View Road)	(07:46)		/// what3words: anyway.rests.reform	
	/// what3words: rivers.universally.dips			New Barn Lane (opposite New Barn Avenue)	(16:25)
Hesters Way	Princess Elizabeth Way (Grevil Road)	(07:51)		/// what3words: first.cared.clown	
	/// what3words: overnight.basin.orange			Deep Street (opposite United Reformed Church)	(16:27)
	Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite St Thomas More Church)	07:52		/// what3words; taker.fats.hood	
	/// what3words: paper.remark.decay			High Street (War Memorial)	(16:28)
	Princess Elizabeth Way (Berkeley House)	(07:53)		/// what3words: urban.objects.wells	
	/// what3words: normal.glory.formal	(21122)	Southam	B4632 (opposite Sunset Lane)	(16:31)
	Coronation Square (Yalta Close)	(07:54)		/// what3words: leotard.coconuts.response	(
	/// what3words: booth.moons.agents	(2.12.7)	Cleeve Hill	B4632 (opposite Rising Sun Hotel)	(16:33)
	Princess Elizabeth Way (opposite Gloucestershire College)	(07:55)		/// what3words: plus.logo.absorb	
	/// what3words: pull.cross.from	(21122)	Winchcombe	B4632 Cheltenham Road (Brook Close)	16:38
Benhall	A40 Gloucester Road (GCHQ Benhall)	(07:56)		/// what3words: hang.quotes.down	
	/// what3words: gravel.other.venues	(21120)		Back Lane (opposite Abbeyfields Community Centre)	(16:41)
Arle Court	A40 Gloucester Road (Arle Court)	(07:57)		/// what3words: mole.coaster.sideburns	(10111)
	/// what3words: blank.skills.runs	(51151)		Greet Road (Crispin Road)	(16:43)
	Bus stop location	Arrival		/// what3words: measure.encodes.node	(,
Sir Thomas Rich's School	Oakleaze, Gloucester	08:07		Greet Road (opposite Winchcombe Medical Centre)	(16:44)
	/// what3words: range.boats.tribes	23.01		/// what3words: vibe.nicer.organ	(10.44)
Denmark Road High School	Seabroke Road, Gloucester	08:20		Greet Road (opposite Winchcombe School)	16:46
Dominark Road High Ochool	/// what3words: alert.wings.rents	00.20		/// what3words: duplicate.buzzing.grunt	10.40
	m Wilatowords, aicht. Willys, fellts			m whatowords, dupilicate.bd22iiig.gruiit	

M13

## Notes:

- Timetable effective from Monday 24<sup>th</sup> February 2025, until further notice
- Operates on Denmark Road High School and Sir Thomas Rich's School term days only
- Times shown in **bold** are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time
- Limited stop service intermediate bus stops are not served
- A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey
- We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys
- The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes
- . This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

We're here to help....

For lost property & timetable enquires please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

This service is operated by



Visit our website: www.marchants-coaches.com

We're on social media for service information & travel updates





facebook.com/marchantscoaches twitter.com/marchantsbuses